money, to the Senior Center Stabilization Fund in accordance with the provisions of M.G.L. c.40, 
§5B;

(6) Amend the June 12, 2021 Annual Town Meeting Article 10 vote by increasing the amount of the 
borrowing from $1,000,000 (one million dollars) to $1,500,000 (one million five hundred thousand 
dollars) for the purpose of funding the design services for the new Senior Center, including any 
costs related and incidental thereto, and to meet this appropriation, authorize the Treasurer, with 
the approval of the Select Board, to borrow said sum under and pursuant to M.G.L.

[...]

construction management or general contracting costs, and all costs incidental or related thereto, 
and to appropriate $5,000,000 (five million dollars) or any other sum or sums of money, from the 
Senior Center Stabilization Fund, and the Treasurer, with the approval of the Select Board, is 
authorized to borrow an amount not to exceed $12,000,000 (twelve million dollars) under and 
pursuant to M.G.L. c. 44, §7(1), or pursuant to any other enabling authority, and to issue bonds or 
notes of the Town therefor.  The total amount authorized to be borrowed by this vote shall be 
reduced by: (i) any and all grants received by the Town for this Project;